Well:

API#:

Legal:
Elevation:
County:
Company Rep:
Geologist:

12-14-16
12-20

12-21 thru
1-1-2017
1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10
1-11

Job Complete

OPERATING, LLC

Drilling Report

Simons Bros Unit #3
15-191-22787-00-00

S %, NE % Sect 10, TWP 33s, RNG 3W
1169 GL, 1174 KB

Sumner

Mitch Bartelson

Kevin Kessler

MIRU WW Rig #8, SD for weather
Spud @ 1 PM, set 255 of 8 5/8 24# w/200sx 60/40 Poz, finished @
5:30am, cement did circulate

SD for Holiday

Preparing to drill under surface

Drilling with PDC bit @ 1880, preparing to mud up @ 2500’

Drilling with PDC bit @ 2800°, will pull it @ 3200’ and run a button bit
Drilling with button bit in KC @ 3400’

Drilling @ 3600°, ran DST #1 in KC

4005, TOOH for DST #2 in Mississippi

4012, TIH after DST #3 in Mississippi

Drilling @ 4400, preparing mud for DST #4 in Simpson

Drilling @ 4480, ran DST #4 in Simpson, preparing mud for logs

RTD @ 4530°, ran 4128’ of new 5 5 15 "2# J55 casing, Elite cemented rat
hole with 20sx and long string with 125sx of thickset. Plug down 8am.

Mitch Bartelson’



