

Drilling Report

Well: Simons Bros Unit #3 API#: 15-191-22787-00-00

Legal: S ½, NE ¼ Sect 10, TWP 33s, RNG 3W

Elevation: 1169 GL, 1174 KB

County: Sumner

Company Rep: Mitch Bartelson Geologist: Kevin Kessler

12-14-16	MIRU WW Rig #8, SD for weather
12-20	Spud @ 1 PM, set 255' of 8 5/8 24# w/200sx 60/40 Poz, finished @ 5:30am, cement did circulate
12-21 thru	,
1-1-2017	SD for Holiday
1-2	Preparing to drill under surface
1-3	Drilling with PDC bit @ 1880', preparing to mud up @ 2500'
1-4	Drilling with PDC bit @ 2800', will pull it @ 3200' and run a button bit
1-5	Drilling with button bit in KC @ 3400'
1-6	Drilling @ 3600', ran DST #1 in KC
1-7	4005', TOOH for DST #2 in Mississippi
1-8	4012', TIH after DST #3 in Mississippi
1-9	Drilling @ 4400, preparing mud for DST #4 in Simpson
1-10	Drilling @ 4480, ran DST #4 in Simpson, preparing mud for logs
1-11	RTD @ 4530', ran 4128' of new 5 ½ 15 ½# J55 casing, Elite cemented rat
	hole with 20sx and long string with 125sx of thickset. Plug down 8am.

Job Complete Mitch Bartelson'